PRESSRELEASE



SHIONOGI Integrated Report 2022 Won Silver Award in the WICI Japan Integrated Report Award 2022

OSAKA, Japan, November 21, 2022 - Shionogi & Co., Ltd. (Head Office: Osaka, Japan; Chief Executive Officer: Isao Teshirogi, Ph.D.) announced that, in the WICI Japan Integrated Report Award 2022 hosted by WICI Japan, SHIONOGI Integrated Report 2022 (hereafter "Integrated Report 2022") won Silver Award, which is given to companies that prepare integrated reports that can serve as a model for other companies by creating excellent integrated reports that include important content for an integrated report and integrate financial and non-financial data.

The content of the Integrated Report 2022 was improved further to provide our stakeholders with information on SHIONOGI Group's activities, with a focus on the following. We believe that it was positively evaluated for these points.

- It showed how SHIONOGI Group is trying to transform into a HaaS* company as advocated in our medium-term business plan "STS2030" by highlighting the mechanism of value creation for each materiality of the Group and described the past progress and remaining issues using specific efforts and related indicators.
- It included details of SHIONOGI Group's responses as a leading company in infectious diseases to end the COVID-19 pandemic and reported on the development history of treatment drugs and prophylactic vaccines.
- It also covered SHIONOGI Group's preparedness against possible future emerging and re-emerging infectious diseases, as well as our efforts in psychiatric and neurological diseases and pain, the Group's focus area along with infectious diseases.
 - * Healthcare as a Service: To provide various healthcare services to meet customer needs, in addition to providing pharmaceuticals

SHIONOGI Group will continue to strive to enrich our information disclosure so that all of our stakeholders can better understand the Group's value creation story and use it in their engagement with the Group. The Group will continue to progress and expand sustainability activities toward the realization of the SDGs and continuously work to ensure that "corporate growth" is aligned with "contribution to a sustainable society" through our business. We will strive continuously to grow as a company that is contributes to all of our stakeholders.

About WICI Japan

WICI Japan was established in 2008 as the Japanese chapter of the World Intellectual Capital/Assets Initiative (WICI) and became a general incorporated association in October 2020.

For further details on WICI Japan, please visit the following link:

https://wici-global.com/index ja/

About WICI Japan Integrated Report Award*

The WICI Japan Integrated Report Award is an award system created by WICI Japan in 2013 as a way to promote integrated reporting in Japan. Now in its 10th year, the Award reviews integrated reports issued by listed Japanese companies on an annual basis.

Please visit the following link for details of the Award:

https://wici-global.com/index_ja/event/integrated_report_award/

* Following the transition of WICI Japan to a general incorporated association in October 2020, the "Award for Excellence in Integrated Reporting" was renamed "WICI Japan Integrated Report Award," and the names of each award were also revised.

About SHIONOGI Integrated Report 2022

Please visit the following link to view the Integrated Report 2022:

https://www.shionogi.com/global/en/investors/ir-library/annual-report-integrated-report.html

Forward-Looking Statements

This announcement contains forward-looking statements. These statements are based on expectations in light of the information currently available, assumptions that are subject to risks and uncertainties which could cause actual results to differ materially from these statements. Risks and uncertainties include general domestic and international economic conditions such as general industry and market conditions, and changes of interest rate and currency exchange rate. These risks and uncertainties particularly apply with respect to product-related forward-looking statements. Product risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, completion and discontinuation of clinical trials; obtaining regulatory approvals; claims and concerns about product safety and efficacy; technological advances; adverse outcome of important litigation; domestic and foreign healthcare reforms and changes of laws and regulations. Also for existing products, there are manufacturing and marketing risks, which include, but are not limited to, inability to build production capacity to meet demand, lack of availability of raw materials and entry of competitive products. The company disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

For Further Information, Contact:

SHIONOGI Website Inquiry Form: https://www.shionogi.com/global/en/contact.html